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On agenda: Final action:6/26/2024 6/26/2024

Enactment date: 6/26/2024 24-1248Enactment #:

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0188 - Application for Variable Term
Program Waiver - CBEST and BCLAD - California Commission on Teacher Credentialing - Named
Employees for School Year 2024-2025:
1. Kyle McReddie, 9th - 12th Grade Drama Teacher, Oakland Technical High School;
2. Calvin Reed, 9th - 12th Grade Social Science Teacher, Skyline High School;
3. Lucia Koonze, 2nd Grade Bilingual Spanish Teacher, Esperanza Elementary School;
4. Charity Nichols, 9th - 12th Grade Mild to Moderate Support Needs SDC Teacher, Castlemont
High School;
5. Alexander Quintana, TK - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Esperanza
Elementary School;
6. Juan Reyes, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Leadership Academy
Elementary School;
7. Mya-Yasmeen William, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Highland Community
Elementary School;
8. Stephen Osarenkhoe, K - 5th Grade Social Science Teacher, Fruitvale Elementary School;
9. Meccah Coleman, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Kaiser Elementary School;
10. Jayden Barber, 6th - 8th Grade Dance Teacher, Montera Middle School;
11. Veronica Bravo Gonzalez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Health Teacher, Melrose Leadership
Academy Elementary School;
12. Yamid Valencia Rodriguez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose
Leadership Academy Elementary School;
13. Ines Rivera, Preschool Special Education Extensive Support Needs Teacher, Lockwood CDC;
14. Tuwe Mehn, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Sankofa United Elementary School;
15. Reeshmah Anderson, K - 5th Grade Mild to Moderate Support Needs SDC Teacher, Garfield
Elementary School;
16. Breonna Henry, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Highland Community Elementary
School;
17. Sonya Shumate, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Bella Vista Elementary School;
18. Sophia Wolfman, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Manzanita Community
Elementary School;
19. Diana Garcia, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Leadership Academy
Elementary School;
20. Mark Galbraith, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Allendale Elementary School;
21. Brandon Mendoza, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Esperanza Elementary
School;
22. Kailen Lewis, K - 5th Grade Mild to Moderate Support Needs SDC Teacher, Melrose
Leadership Academy Elementary School;
23. Aristides Aties Gonzalez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject English Teacher, Manzanita
Seed Elementary School;
24. Anna Matthiesen, 6th - 8th Grade Art Teacher, Roosevelt Middle School; and
25. Teresita McCarthy, K - 5th Grade Extensive Support Needs SDC Teacher, Highland Academy
Elementary School.
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Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0188 - Application for Variable Term Program Waiver -
CBEST and BCLAD - California Commission on Teacher Credentialing - Named Employees for School Year 2024-2025:

1. Kyle McReddie, 9th - 12th Grade Drama Teacher, Oakland Technical High School;

2. Calvin Reed, 9th - 12th Grade Social Science Teacher, Skyline High School;

3. Lucia Koonze, 2nd Grade Bilingual Spanish Teacher, Esperanza Elementary School;

4. Charity Nichols, 9th - 12th Grade Mild to Moderate Support Needs SDC Teacher, Castlemont High School;

5. Alexander Quintana, TK - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Esperanza Elementary School;

6. Juan Reyes, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Leadership Academy Elementary School;

7. Mya-Yasmeen William, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Highland Community Elementary School;

8. Stephen Osarenkhoe, K - 5th Grade Social Science Teacher, Fruitvale Elementary School;

9. Meccah Coleman, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Kaiser Elementary School;

10. Jayden Barber, 6th - 8th Grade Dance Teacher, Montera Middle School;

11. Veronica Bravo Gonzalez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Health Teacher, Melrose Leadership Academy Elementary
School;

12. Yamid Valencia Rodriguez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Leadership Academy
Elementary School;

13. Ines Rivera, Preschool Special Education Extensive Support Needs Teacher, Lockwood CDC;

14. Tuwe Mehn, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Sankofa United Elementary School;

15. Reeshmah Anderson, K - 5th Grade Mild to Moderate Support Needs SDC Teacher, Garfield Elementary School;

16. Breonna Henry, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Highland Community Elementary School;

17. Sonya Shumate, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Bella Vista Elementary School;

18. Sophia Wolfman, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Manzanita Community Elementary School;

19. Diana Garcia, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Leadership Academy Elementary
School;

20. Mark Galbraith, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Allendale Elementary School;

21. Brandon Mendoza, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Esperanza Elementary School;

22. Kailen Lewis, K - 5th Grade Mild to Moderate Support Needs SDC Teacher, Melrose Leadership Academy
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Elementary School;

23. Aristides Aties Gonzalez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject English Teacher, Manzanita Seed Elementary
School;

24. Anna Matthiesen, 6th - 8th Grade Art Teacher, Roosevelt Middle School; and
25. Teresita McCarthy, K - 5th Grade Extensive Support Needs SDC Teacher, Highland Academy Elementary

School.
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